

115 Jackson Energy Lane PO Box 307, McKee, Kentucky 40447 Telephone (606) 364-1000 • Fax (606) 364-1007

RECEIVED

AUG 26 2015

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

August 21, 2015

Jeff Derouen, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P O Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Enclosed please find the Affidavit of Compliance requested by you in your Order dated August 14, 2015 in Case No. 2015-00246. If you require any further information please let me know.

Sincerely,

Carol Wright

President & CEO

Enclosure

## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

RECEIVED

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

AUG 26 2015

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF

AN EXAMINATION BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION OF THE APPLICATION OF THE

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE OF JACKSON

ENERGY COOPERATIVE CORPORATION FROM

NOVEMBER 1, 2014 THROUGH APRIL 30, 2015

CASE NO. 2015-00246

## **AFFIDAVIT**

The affiant, Carol Wright, President and CEO of Jackson

Energy Cooperative Corporation, McKee, Kentucky, states that, for the period
between November 1, 2014 and April 30, 2015 Jackson Energy Cooperative

Corporation has operated in compliance with each and every provision of the

Uniform Fuel Adjustment Clause, as prescribed in 807 KAR 5:056, and that no
inquiries or complaints regarding the Fuel Adjustment Clause have been received
during the said period.

Witness my hand this 25th day of Dugue 2015.

Carol Wright, President and CEO

**Notary Public**